
Albia: 
105 South Clinton Street  Albia, Iowa 52531

641-931-4592 (p)   641-215-3531 (f)
Email: Albia@SimhcOttumwa.org 

Bloomfield: 
712 S. West Street, Suite #4, Bloomfield, Iowa 52537

641-664-1144 (p)  641-222-1934 (f) 
Email: Bloomfield@SimhcOttumwa.org 

Centerville: 
717 North 18th Street, Unit #7, Centerville, Iowa 52544

641-436-2232 (p)   641-222-1671 (f)
Email: Centerville@SimhcOttumwa.org 

Fairfield: 
500 N. 3rd Street, Suite 202, Fairfield, Iowa 52556 

641-209-3939 (p)  641-222-1441 (f)
Email: Fairfield@SimhcOttumwa.org

Keosauqua: 
807 1st. Street, Keosauqua, Iowa 52565 

319-293-3990 (p)   319-205-0708 (f)
Email: Keosauqua@SimhcOttumwa.org 

Oskaloosa: 
101 N. 3rd Street, Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577 

641-517-0028 (p)  641-226-1563 (f)
Email: Oskaloosa@SimhcOttumwa.org 

Sigourney: 
117 South Jefferson, Sigourney, Iowa 52591 

641-224-4340 (p)   641-238-0367 (f) 
Email: Sigourney@SimhcOttumwa.org  

Ottumwa Office Remains at:
1527 Albia Road, Ottumwa, Iowa 52501

641-682-8772 - Outpatient Clinic
1-844-430-8520 - Access Center and 24 Hour Crisis Line

Email: Simhc@SimhcOttumwa.org 
Webpage: SimhcOttumwa.org 

CCBHC CARE
COORDINATION! 

New Service!!! 

You now have the option to
use SIMHC for all of

your care coordination needs! 

Feel free to use this service any
time you need assistance

coordinating any type of care, no
mater what other services you

may have in place. 

This assistance is available to all
patients of SIMHC regardless of

insurance!

There is now a Care
Coordination office close to
home! No need to travel! 


